
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037992-2025 

Contract

£15k - £400k BHC Building and Refurbishment Framework

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037992
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055a99  
Published 7 July 2025, 4:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

348-350 Lytham Road, 2nd Floor

Blackpool

FY4 1DW

Contact

Mr Andrew Edwards

Email

andrew.edwards@blackpoolhousingcompany.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1253476104

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037992-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037992-2025
mailto:andrew.edwards@blackpoolhousingcompany.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

£15k - £400k BHC Building and Refurbishment Framework

Reference number

DN746729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45300000 - Building installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

completing works to a fire damaged property

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £77,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45400000 - Building completion work

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKD42 - Blackpool

Main site or place of performance

yes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

the project was awarded to the most competitve contractor within our framework of
contractors

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: LOWEST PRICE / Weighting: 95

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 123-123456

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123456-2024:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

evolution

Avroe way, Blackpool

Blackpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £77,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Blackpool council

Blackpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-25T13:39:54+0000
	TCPDF




